
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,201

 56,730

 999

 660

 1,378

 25

 8,716

 1,693

 27,770

 80.8%

 1.4%

 0.9%

 2.0%

 0.0%

 12.4%

 2.4%

 39.6%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,629

 57,112

 982

 660

 1,379

 25

 8,758

 1,713

 27,841

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 48,546

 40,205

 682

 441

 954

 17

 5,424

 823

 16,315

 48,981

 40,589

 665

 441

 955

 17

 5,471

 16,390

 843

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 3,764

 7,285

 2,117

 3,598

 6,561

 8,588

 3,345

 3,721

 6,885

 1,836

 3,630

 6,360

 8,280

 4,231

 7,485

 14,170

 3,953

 7,228

 12,921

 16,868

 7,576

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 69,206

 5,720

 61,120

 21

 27,125

 24,580

 16,822

 7,758

 2,545

 995

 453

 10,044

 7,196

 949

 1,899

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

115,117,118,122,123,124

1

25,26

5

102,200,209,210,214,215,216,217,218,363,374,452,457,466,467,476,477,494,507

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 80.9%

 1.4%

 0.9%

 2.0%

 0.0%

 12.4%

 2.4%

 39.4%

 82.8%

 100.0%

 1.4%

 0.9%

 2.0%

 0.0%

 11.2%

 1.7%

 33.6%

 100.0%

 82.9%

 0.9%

 1.9%

 0.0%

 11.2%

 1.7%

 33.5%

 1.4%

 5.4%

 10.4%

 3.0%

 5.1%

 9.3%

 12.2%

 4.8%

 5.3%

 9.8%

 2.6%

 5.2%

 9.1%

 11.8%

 6.0%

 10.7%

 20.2%

 5.6%

 10.3%

 18.4%

 24.0%

 10.8%

 100.0%

 90.6%

 62.0%

 28.6%

 9.4%

 96.6%

 8.3%

 88.3%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 71.6%

 9.4%

 18.9%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 39




