Kansas Senate District 39

				ppulation rcent of total popu	lation)			
	Census		Adjuste	d	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	ig Age
- Total Population	70,201	100.0%	70,629	100.0%	48,546	100.0%	48,981	100.0%
White	56,730	80.8%	57,112	80.9%	40,205	82.8%	40,589	82.9%
Black	999	1.4%	982	1.4%	682	1.4%	665	1.4%
American Indian	660	0.9%	660	0.9%	441	0.9%	441	0.9%
Asian	1,378	2.0%	1,379	2.0%	954	2.0%	955	1.9%
Hawaiian	25	0.0%	25	0.0%	17	0.0%	17	0.0%
Other Races	8,716	12.4%	8,758	12.4%	5,424	11.2%	5,471	11.2%
Two or More Races	1,693	2.4%	1,713	2.4%	823	1.7%	843	1.7%
Hispanic (all races)	27,770	39.6%	27,841	39.4%	16,315	33.6%	16,390	33.5%

		(numbe	Age and Gen r and percent of to			
	Male		Female		Both	
– Jnder 6 years of age	3,764	5.4%	3,721	5.3%	7,485	10.7%
6 to 17 years of age	7,285	10.4%	6,885	9.8%	14,170	20.2%
18 to 21 years of age	2,117	3.0%	1,836	2.6%	3,953	5.6%
22 to 29 years of age	3,598	5.1%	3,630	5.2%	7,228	10.3%
30 to 44 years of age	6,561	9.3%	6,360	9.1%	12,921	18.4%
15 to 64 years of age	8,588	12.2%	8,280	11.8%	16,868	24.0%
65 years of age and older	3,345	4.8%	4,231	6.0%	7,576	10.8%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households) Total Persons in household 69,206 96.6% Persons living alone 5,720 8.3% Persons living in families 61,120 88.3% Householder or spouse under 18 21 0.0%

Family households with perso (number of hh and percent of family hh w		er 18)
Total	10,044	100.0%
Married Couples	7,196	71.6%
Female Householder, no spouse	1,899	18.9%
Male Householder, no spouse	949	9.4%

Housing Un (number of units; percer		
Total	27,125	100.0%
Occupied	24,580	90.6%
Owner occupied	16,822	62.0%
Renter occupied	7,758	28.6%
Vacant	2,545	9.4%

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	995
Persons in nursing homes	453

House Districts:115,117,118,122,123,124Congressional Districts:1Judicial Districts:25,26	
-	
Judicial Districts: 25,26	
SBOE Districts: 5	
USDs: 102,200,209,210,214,215,216,217,218,363,374,452,457,466,467,476,477,494,507	

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1